Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of the Commonwealth Ombudsman
Outcome/Program: Office of the Commonwealth Ombudsman
Topic: Training for Portfolio Minister and Parliamentary Secretaries

Senator: Senator Ryan

Question reference number: 152

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2011

Number of pages: 1
Question:

1. How much is spent on training for Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries in your portfolio? Itemise each training, cost and for which Minister and/or Parliamentary Secretary the training was for.

2. What is the total training costs for all Government and Parliamentary Secretaries provided by the Department of Finance and Deregulation? List each training, the cost and each participant.

Answer:

1. Nil.
2. Nil.

